BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION 2022-14

Authorizing the Board of Fire Commissioners to enter into a Salary Agreement with the Full Time Employees of Moorestown Fire District No. 2

WHEREAS, the current Salary Agreement between the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 2 of the Township of Moorestown and the Full-time employees of the District is due to expire on December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners desires to enter into a new Salary Agreement with the Full-time employees for a period of six years, beginning January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2028;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 of the Township of Moorestown, that the Board President and Board Secretary are hereby authorized to execute the Salary Agreement with the Full-time employees of Moorestown Fire District No. 2 on behalf of the Board of Fire Commissioners; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Salary Agreement shall also be signed by a representative for the District employees and distributed to each employee.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 on November 2^{nd} , 2022.

RECORDED VOTE:

Commissioner	Yea	Nay	Absent	Abstain
Wesolowski	Х			
Grant	Х			
Niedermayer	Х			
Humes	Х			
Mann	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Secretary of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was presented and duly adopted by the fire district members at a meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2 held on November 2, 2022.

Lawrence F. Niedermayer, Sr.	
Secretary	